



263865

TICKET NUMBER 44464  
 LOCATION OAKLEY KS.  
 FOREMAN DAMON M.  
WALT DINKEL

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720  
 620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

CEMENT

KANSAS

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
11-11-13	2930	HOLDVACH 1-11	11	17	29	LANE
CUSTOMER			TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
FORESTAR			389	JORDAN		
MAILING ADDRESS			529 T-127	COBY		
CITY			460	JAKE		
STATE			8102ALONG	MIKE J DUSTIN		
ZIP CODE						

JOB TYPE 2-STAGE HOLE SIZE 7 7/8 HOLE DEPTH 4642 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 5 1/2 15.58  
 CASING DEPTH 4638 DRILL PIPE \_\_\_\_\_ TUBING DV TOOL #57 OTHER \_\_\_\_\_  
 SLURRY WEIGHT 14.7/125 SLURRY VOL \_\_\_\_\_ WATER gal/sk \_\_\_\_\_ CEMENT LEFT IN CASING SHOE 21.38  
 DISPLACEMENT 109.87/57 DISPLACEMENT PSI \_\_\_\_\_ MIX PSI \_\_\_\_\_ RATE \_\_\_\_\_

REMARKS: SAFETY MEETING RIG UP ON VAL #7 RUN FLOAT EQUIPMENT ON  
SPRINTS CENT ON 1, 3, 5, 7, 9 TURBOLIZERS ON 2, 4, 6, 8, 5B BASKETS ON  
MIDDLE OF 57, 5B DV TOOL ON 57 RAN PIPE TO BOTTOM CIRCULATED  
FOR 1HR PUMPED 5 BBL OF H2O 500GAL OF MUD FLUSH 5 BBL OF H2O  
MIX 125 SKS OWC #5 KOLSEAL SHUT DOWN DROPPED PLUG PUMPED 109 BBL  
OF H2O LIFE WAS #750 LANDED PLUG @ #1500 RIGGED UP TO CIRCULATE  
2 HRS RIGGED UP PUMPED 450 SKS 60/40 F02 870 GEL #4 FLOSEAL SHUT DOWN  
DROPPED PLUG THEN PUMPED 5 1/2 BBL OF H2O LIFE WAS AT #900 LANDED PLUG  
@ #750 RELEASED PRESSURE PLUG HELD CEMENT DID CIRCULATE  
RH 30 SKS MH 20 SKS THANK YOU DAMON WANT CREW

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5401C	1	PUMP CHARGE	3175.00	3175.00
5406	40	MILEAGE	5.25	210.00
5407A	21.38	FUEL/MILEAGE DELIVERY	1.75	1916.80
1126	125 SKS	OWC	23.70	2962.50
1110A	625 #	KOLSEAL	.56	350.00
1131	500 SKS	60/40 F02	15.86	7930.00
1118B	3440 #	BETONITE	.27	928.80
1107	375 #	FLOSEAL	2.97	1113.75
11446	500 GAL	MUD FLUSH	1.00	500.00
4159	1	5 1/2 REV FLOAT SHOE (W)	433.75	433.75
4104	2	5 1/2 BASKETS (W)	290.00	580.00
4130	3	5 1/2 CENTRALIZERS (W)	61.00	305.00
4136	5	5 1/2 TURBOLIZERS (W)	75.75	378.75
4277A	1	5 1/2 DV TOOL (W) #57062B35-03	4800.00	4800.00
4454	1	5 1/2 LATCH DOWN W/PLUG	318.25	318.25
1111	2	SALT	N/C	N/C
				25902.60
			7.15	2590.26
			SALES TAX	23312.31
			ESTIMATED	1325.60
			TOTAL	24638.00

**completed**

Form 3737 AUTHORIZATION [Signature] TITLE \_\_\_\_\_ DATE \_\_\_\_\_

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.